FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		02-23-2000		EET	Docket No.:
				_Y	1469.005
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	IDE A			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pa	1012726	301	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	DE JAN 14	PM 2: 54	2. Name a	nd address of receiv	**************************************
Recoton Audio Corporation	OBO Zes				
i de la companya de	UPRIFI	NANCE	Name:	Myryad Systems Lte	d
			Internal	Address: 2 Piper's	Wood
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street A	ddress: Waterberr	y Drive, Waterlooville, PO7
` '		Limited Partnership			
□ Corporation-State Dela	ware		City: U	nited Kingdom	State: ZIP:
☐ Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional names(s) of conveying par	rty(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			
2 N-4					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Mannan			
<ul><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>		Merger Change of Name		oration-State  Corporation of th	a United Kingdom
☐ Other	Ц				
			designatio	e is not domiciled in the U on is	M Yes □ N
Execution Date:			(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N		
			/ toditional	Traine(3) & dudie33(c3)	
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration nu	ımbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)			B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
			2,007,968		
				<b>№</b> 1	
-		Additional numbers		es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should	i be mailed	l.	regional		
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.			7 Total for	e (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>¢</b> (0.00
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner, Berger &amp; Langsam</u>			7. TOTAL IEE	e (37 OFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
			☐ Enc	losed	
			-		
			<b>⊠</b> Auth	norized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: _757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400			8. Deposit	account number:	
Olicot Address. 151 Illiu	istemae, Su	ALLE MITOU			
			02-2104	5 in case of insufficien	icy or overpayment of fee
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017				on case of insufficien	or overpayment or rec
			JSE THIS SPA	.CE	
2/22/2000 TTON11 _00000150 02210	5 2007968	20.101	IIIO OI A	· <del></del>	
1 FC:481 (40.00 CH)					

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Jane Linowitz Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0496** 

Fax:212-486-0323

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

LEVISOHN LERNER

Myryad Systems Ltd. by

Assignment

Trademark:

24-DEC-99 15:46

**MYRIAD** 

Registration No.:

2,007,968

Registration Date:

October 15, 1996

Class:

Attorney Docket No.:

1469.005

Box 5 Assistent Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Jane Linowitz, Peter L. Berger, Andrew S. Langsam, Morris E. Cohen, Barry Negrin and Marilyn Neiman of Levisohn, Lemer, Berger & Langsam, whose postal address is 757 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 U.S.A. are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> Christopher Short, Managing Director 24 Comber 1999

P. 03

212 486 0323

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Recoton Audio Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified as follows:

**Trademark** 

U.S. Registration No.

**MYRIAD** 

2,007,968

WHEREAS, Myryad Systems Ltd., a corporation of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at 2 Piper's Wood, Waterberry Drive, Waterlooville, PO7 7 XU, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Recoton Audio Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Myryad Systems Ltd. all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Said Recoton Audio Corporation represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at Lake Mary, Florida 32746, United States of America,

this 34 day of JANUARY, 2000.

Joseph H. Massot

Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

 $HR//F: \ ARCHIVE \ Helen \ Wpdocs \ 1469-005-assign. wpd$ 

RECORDED: 01/14/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0498